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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 

) 
DCCC, ) 

) 
) 

Plaintiff, ) Civ. No. 24-2935 (RDM) 
) 

v. ) 
) 

FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION, ) MOTION TO DISMISS 
) 

Defendant, ) 
) 

NRSC, ) 
) 

Intervenor-Defendant ) 
) 

FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION’S MOTION TO DISMISS 

Defendant Federal Election Commission (“FEC” or “Commission”) respectfully moves 

the Court for an order dismissing plaintiff DCCC’s amended complaint for lack of jurisdiction 

pursuant to Rule 12(b) of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure.  In support of this Motion, the 

Commission is filing the accompanying Memorandum of Points and Authorities.  See LCvR7(a).  

The Commission is also filing a Proposed Order. See id. 7(d). 

Respectfully submitted, 

Lisa J. Stevenson (D.C. Bar No. 457628) /s/__Sophia H. Golvach______________ 
Acting General Counsel Greg J. Mueller (D.C. Bar No. 462840) 
lstevenson@fec.gov Sophia H. Golvach (D.C. Bar No. 1656365) 

Blake L. Weiman (D.C. Bar No. 1725165) 
James D. McGinley (D.C. Bar No. 1017536) Attorneys 
Associate General Counsel gmueller@fec.gov 
jmcginley@fec.gov sgolvach@fec.gov 

bweiman@fec.gov 
Shaina Ward (D.C. Bar No. 1002801) 
Acting Assistant General Counsel Christopher H. Bell (D.C. Bar No. 1643526) 
sward@fec.gov Acting Assistant General Counsel 

chbell@fec.gov 
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FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION 
1050 First Street, NE 
Washington, DC 20463 
(202) 694-1650 

February 7, 2025 
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